
Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)

  1 S59P JN86AO 228 82350 LZ5D KN22UL 893 5 2.15% 2x(TS-590+Javornik) 1500

4x2M5WL + 4xEF206 

+ 4xEF206 301

  2 S53D JN76BD 207 71357 F6ECS/P JN12NK 967 6 2.82% IC275H 1K 2x3wl, rope 1562

  3 S59R JN76OM 188 62277 IT9IPQ JM78SG 918 8 4.08% FT1000MP 1500

2x18el.+2x13el.+4x5el

.+4x5el. 1524

  4 S56K JN76KI 137 43329 IT9IPQ JM78SG 901 5 3.52% FT1000 DB6NT 1000 2x14el.yagi 1570

  5 S59ABC JN76TO 112 37990 LZ2JA KN22UX 892 3 2.61%

FT1000MARK V + 

JAVORNIK 2 1000 6 x 11EL 590

  6 S50L JN75ES 123 37376 YR8D KN27OD 844 5 3.91% FT 990/Javornik 800 2 x 17 el F9FT,  17 el 1114

  7 S50D JN75RX 42 7769 OM3KDX KN19DB 617 6 12.50% 100 17 EL. YAGI 0

  8 S52M JN76AL 26 4209 SN9D JO90PP 603 3 10.34% Ic-821 35 13el. yagi 1440

  9 S57E JN75PP 13 2061 HG6IDZ JN97UT 414 1 7.14% IC 746 20 Yagi 156

     

  1 S57O JN86DT 262 99818 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 750 10 3.68% ts590sg+Javornik 1500

3x8x4 el 

loop+4x9+4x17+3x17 

el yagi 307

  2 S57Q JN76PB 225 79714 IT9IPQ JM78SG 867 5 2.17% FT1000MP+JavornikII 1200 2x13, 4x6, 4x4, 3x6 948

  3 S57M JN76PO 148 45813 YO6OBK KN26TR 789 4 2.63%

FT-1000MP 

MARKV+Javornik 1000

2x9 el. F9FT + 20 el. 

yagi 0

  4 S53SO JN75IX 83 22143 YO7NK KN14WH 742 3 3.49% IC 7200 Transverter 200 2 x  11el F9FT 847

  5 S54AC JN86FN 50 11309 LZ2ZY KN13OT 611 1 1.96% FT 77+TSV G4DDK 300 17el F9FT 160

  6 S52IT JN66WB 43 9513 SN9D JO90PP 648 0 0.00% TS2000 x 100 10 elm. yagi 1072

  7 S51WX JN75OS 24 8063 OM3KDX KN19DB 647 3 11.11% 2.5 dB - IC202ww 200 2 x 8 el. DL6WU 201

  8 S53X JN65WP 32 4035 9A2QG JN95EH 353 2 5.88% 0

  9 S50J JN65VO 15 2226 HA2R JN87UE 349 1 6.25% TS2000X 100 17elF9FT 150

ZRS junijsko 2016 VHF/UHF/SHF tekmovanje

uradni rezultati

145 MHz - multi op

     

145 MHz - single op high power



  10 S56RJI JN76PF 15 1090 HG3X JN96EE 238 0 0.00% TS2000E 100 MOBILE 0

     

1 S51WC JN75OT 49 10323 UR7DWW KN18EO 624 1 2.00% FT100D 25 17 el F9FT 250

  2 S57CN JN75PS 41 9239 IT9IPQ JM78SG 835 1 2.38% 25 1 x 17 F9FT 1178

  3 S53V JN76UH 32 4367 OL1B JO80IB 424 1 3.03% FT920+Transveter 20 11 el ECO Yagi 492

  4 S58RU JN65WM 19 3400 HG6Z JN97WV 529 2 9.52% Yaesu FT-736R 25 M2 2M5Wl 8

  5 S59C JN66WA 23 2656 E74G JN94FQ 388 2 8.00% Yaesu FT-736 25 Yagi 16JXX 1128

  6 S56HCE JN75AP 12 1345 HA2R JN87UE 330 3 20.00% 17-EL."TONA" 25 350

  7 S54MTB JN75OT 11 780 S57O JN86DT 139 1 8.33% YAESU FT-817ND 5 Yagi 220

  8 S56DE JN76GB 10 591 S59P JN86AO 130 0 0.00% 0

  9 S58MAJ JN75OT 6 418 S59P JN86AO 109 0 0.00% YAESU FT-817ND 5 Yagi 220

  10 S51FO JN75DM 1 71 S53D JN76BD 71 0 0.00% 20 5el.yagi 400

  11 S53VV JN65VN 1 51 S50L JN75ES 51 1 50.00% Mutek 10 GP 100

     

  1 S53D JN76BD 130 36934 YR8D KN27OD 853 10 7.14% FT1kMP+Menina+ATF 600 2x23 YU7EF, 4x19 1562

  2 S59DGO JN75FO 94 22671 YR8D KN27OD 842 5 5.05% TS590+menina 700 2xEF7019+4xEF7019 1796

  3 S59P JN86AO 43 11481 IZ7UMS JN81GD 609 1 2.27% FT1000MP+Menina 600 3x21el F9FT 301

  4 S50L JN75ES 25 3558 YU7D KN05AO 441 5 16.67% TS 2000 50 2 x 21 el F9FT 1114

  5 S59ABL JN65WP 17 2124 IK2FTB/5 JN54QF 253 0 0.00% 20 17 el. Tonna 670

  6 S50D JN75RX 9 843 IZ4JMU JN54WE 345 0 0.00% 50 29 EL.YAGI 0

  7 S52M JN76AL 7 719 IZ4JMU JN54WE 306 0 0.00% FT857 20 10 el. Yagi 1440

     

  1 S54T JN75EW 48 10265 SN9D JO90PP 638 2 4.00% MENINA II 100 4X2M9WLA 300

  2 S52LY JN76AA 31 4720 IZ7UMS JN81GD 579 0 0.00% FT-847 50 Yagi 21el. 800

  3 S51WX JN75OS 15 4297 UT5DV KN18DO 621 0 0.00% 200 2 x 18 201

  4 S51ZO JN86DR 15 3550 IK2FTB/5 JN54QF 474 1 6.25%

TS-940s+MENINA+MGF-

1302, 0,5db 700 8x33el.DJ9BV 317

  5 S50J JN65VO 22 3417 IW1ANL JN45DA 435 1 4.35% TS2000X 50 2x19el 150

  6 S52IT JN66WB 24 3059 IW2CTQ JN44PS 386 1 4.00% TS2000 x 70 20 elm yagi 1072

435 MHz - single op high power

435 MHz - multi op

145 MHz - single op low power



     

  1 S57NAW JN76PB 51 11349 UT5DV KN18DO 599 1 1.92% ICOM-475E 25 3 x 23 el 948

  2 S58RU JN65WM 30 4525 OM2DX JN88UU 471 1 3.23% Yaesu FT-736R 25 M2 432-13WLA 9

  3 S59C JN66WA 15 1475 IK2FTB/5 JN54QF 280 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-736 25 Yagi 25JXX 1128

  4 S57CN JN75PS 13 1308 I4CIV JN63FX 300 1 7.14% 25 22 el. Yagi 1178

  5 S51WC JN75OT 11 1069 HG6Z JN97WV 424 0 0.00% FT100D 25 22 el YAGI 250

  6 S57UZX JN75MT 13 946 IK3TPP JN65KO 170 5 27.78% FT 790 25 21 el. yagi 500

  7 S53V JN76UH 5 454 S59DGO JN75FO 125 2 28.57% FT920+transverter 20 21 el Tonna 492

  8 S53VV JN65VN 3 279 IK3VZO JN55XA 156 0 0.00% IC-402 3 11 el. 100

  9 S56DE JN76GB 3 105 S59DGO JN75FO 52 0 0.00% 0

  10 S54MTB JN75OT 1 92 S53D JN76BD 92 0 0.00% YAESU FT-817ND 5 Yagi 220

  11 S58MAJ JN75OT 1 92 S53D JN76BD 92 0 0.00% YAESU FT-817ND 5 Yagi 220

  12 S51FO JN75DM 2 87 S53D JN76BD 71 0 0.00% 20 7el yagi 400

  13 S56HCE JN75AP 1 33 S59DGO JN75FO 33 0 0.00% 2 11 el. DL6WU 1268

  S51KL JN75DM 0 0 1 100.00% 20 5EL YAGI 400

     

  1 S53D JN76BD 71 23419 IK7UXW JN80XP 686 5 6.58% TS2k+FHX35 150 1.8m, 2xSBFA 1562

  2 S59P JN86AO 55 18158 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 1 1.79% FT225RD+DB6NT 150 55el F9FT 301

  3 S50G JN76JC 52 15611 IQ1KW JN34OP 614 2 3.70% db6nt + ts 711 140 1.9m dish 820

  4 S59DGO JN75FO 29 5366 IQ1KW JN34OP 579 5 14.71%

FT840 DB6NT 2 X 

XRF286 100 TONA 55 EL 700

  5 S52M JN76AL 20 4959 HA6W KN08FB 515 2 9.09% IC821+Kuhne 2 50 el. yagi 1440

  6 S50L JN75ES 3 476 IQ5NN JN63GN 286 0 0.00% TS 2000 10 55 el F9FT 1114

     

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 28 8891 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 1 3.45%

IC-202s+TRANSV, MGF-

1302, 0,5db 100 55el F9FT 317

  2 S58RU JN65WM 14 1578 IK4ADE JN54OE 258 1 6.67% Yaesu FT-736R 108 Flexa Yagi FX-2317 9

  3 S52IT JN66WB 8 953 IK6LLJ JN62WW 348 1 11.11% TS2000 x 10 16 elm. yagi 1072

  4 S54T JN75EW 7 707 OE3JPC JN87EW 270 0 0.00% TS2000X 10 55el 300

  5 S53VV JN65VN 7 702 IQ5NN JN63GN 244 0 0.00% MGF1302 - Xverter 10 24 el. Loop 100

435 MHz - single op low power

1,3 GHz - single op

1,3 GHz - multi op



  6 S50J JN65VO 7 557 IK3TCH JN55NO 208 1 12.50% TS2000X 10 55elF9FT 150

  7 S57UZX JN75MT 1 80 S53D JN76BD 80 1 50.00% Xverter 7 50 el. yagi 500

     

  1 S59P JN86AO 19 5520 DK0NA JO50TI 529 0 0.00%

Flex1500+Murka+DB6N

T 40 100cm Dish 301

  2 S50G JN76JC 14 4117 OL9W JN99CL 454 1 6.67% db6nt + ts 711 60 1,9m dish 820

     

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 18 5865 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 0 0.00%

IC-202s+DD9DU+MGF-

1302, 0,5db 50 1,8m DISH 317

  2 S58RU JN65WM 4 345 I3NGL JN65DR 126 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817+TRV 15 Anjo YA235043 9

  3 S50J JN65VO 2 130 IK3GHY JN65DM 118 0 0.00% 0,5 1m dish 150

     

  1 S59P JN86AO 7 1581 OL9W JN99CL 358 0 0.00%

Flex1500+Murka+DB6N

T 15 100cm Dish 301

     

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 5 935 OL9W JN99CL 338 0 0.00% IC-202s+DB6NT 1,0db 20 1,8m DISH 317

     

  1 S59P JN86AO 10 2144 OL9W JN99CL 358 0 0.00%

Flex1500+Murka+DB6N

T 2 100cm Dish 301

  2 S53D JN76BD 2 264 IK3COJ JN65BN 168 0 0.00% zTIF 120m 90cm 1562

     

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 10 2106 OL9W JN99CL 338 0 0.00%

IC-202s+DB6NT+HEMT, 

0,8db 4 1,8m DISH 317

  2 S58RU JN65WM 7 943 IW3HXR JN55RQ 189 1 12.50% Yaesu FT-817+TRV 15 parabola fi 65 cm 9

  3 S59GS JN75NP 1 96 S53D JN76BD 96 0 0.00% ZIF 935

     

5,7 GHz - single op

5,7 GHz - multi op

3,4 GHz - single op

3,4 GHz - multi op

2,3 GHz - single op

2,3 GHz - multi op



  1 S52M JN76AL 37 11718 DL3IAE JN49DG 530 2 5.13% FT-817 9 120cm 1440

  2 S59P JN86AO 29 7643 UR7DWW KN18EO 525 6 17.14%

Flex1500+Murka+DB6N

T 10 100cm Dish 301

  3 S53D JN76BD 10 1483 I6XCK JN63QO 289 0 0.00% ZIF 90m 90cm 1562

     

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 31 8317 DL3IAE JN49DG 659 1 3.12%

IC-202s+DB6NT+HEMT, 

1,0db 5 1,2m DISH 317

  2 S59GS JN75NP 12 3614 OL9W JN99CL 485 7 36.84% 123 cm 1

  3 S58RU JN65WM 15 2037 IZ1EVF JN44IV 411 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817+TRV 10 parabola fi 48cm 10

  4 S50J JN65VO 5 666 IK3TCH JN55NO 208 0 0.00% 4 0,4 dish 150

     

  1 S59P JN86AO 2 127 OE4C/P JN77WM 103 2 50.00% IC-275+TRV 0.5 60cm dish 301

     

1 S51ZO JN86DR 0 0 1 100.00%

IC-202+DB6NT transv, 

1,9db 0.5 48cm Dish 317

24 GHz - single op

24 GHz - multi op

10 GHz - single op

10 GHz - multi op



Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz 24 GHz 47 GHz

1 S59P 665445 82350 57405 181580 110400 31620 42880 152860 6350

2 S53D 525157 71357 184670 234190 5280 29660

3 S52M 291754 4209 3595 49590 234360

4 S50G 238450 156110 82340

5 S59DGO 167015 113355 53660

6 S59R 62277 62277

7 S50L 59926 37376 17790 4760

8 S56K 43329 43329

9 S59ABC 37990 37990

10 S50D 11984 7769 4215

11 S59ABL 10620 10620

12 S57E 2061 2061

Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz 24 GHz 47 GHz

1 S51ZO 451120 17750 88910 117300 18700 42120 166340 0

2 S58RU 108305 3400 22625 15780 6900 18860 40740

3 S57O 99818 99818

4 S57Q 79714 79714

5 S59GS 74200 1920 72280

6 S54T 58395 51325 7070

7 S57NAW 56745 56745

8 S57M 45813 45813

9 S50J 40801 2226 17085 5570 2600 13320

10 S52IT 34338 9513 15295 9530

11 S51WX 29548 8063 21485

12 S52LY 23600 23600

13 S53SO 22143 22143

14 S57CN 15779 9239 6540

ZRS junijsko 2016 VHF/UHF/SHF tekmovanje

uradni rezultati
MULTI OP

SINGLE OP



15 S51WC 15668 10323 5345

16 S54AC 11309 11309

17 S59C 10031 2656 7375

18 S53VV 8466 51 1395 7020

19 S53V 6637 4367 2270

20 S57UZX 5530 4730 800

21 S53X 4035 4035

22 S56HCE 1510 1345 165

23 S54MTB 1240 780 460

24 S56DE 1116 591 525

25 S56RJI 1090 1090

26 S58MAJ 878 418 460

27 S51FO 506 71 435

28 S51KL 0 0


